HB0187/153125/1

BY: Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 187

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 9 and 10, strike "and the issuance of certain orders".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, after line 15, insert:

" <u>(VII)</u>	<u>\$5,000,000</u>	<u>\$7,500,000</u>	<u>\$7,500</u>
<u>(VIII)</u>	<u>\$7,500,000</u>	<u>\$10,000,000</u>	\$10,000 ";

in line 16, strike "\$5,000,000" and substitute "**\$10,000,000**"; and in line 17, strike "(VII)" and substitute "(IX)".

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 15 through 20, inclusive; and in lines 21 and 23, strike "(R)" and "(S)", respectively, and substitute "(Q)" and "(R)", respectively.